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You don't often get email from office@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: FW: FW: Purchase Orders outstanding
1 message

MARTYN, Adrian (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <adrian.martyn@nhs.net> 28 February 2023 at 12:51
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate,

 

I can confirm all the P/O’s have now been amended with the correct pricing

 

Best regards,

 

Adrian Martyn

Senior Procurement Officer

Buying Team

Tel: 01483 571122 Ext. 4132

Email: adrian.martyn@nhs.net

My Departments Email: rsch.hpljuniorbuyer@nhs.net

HPL Feedback Form: Healthcare Partners Ltd Feedback Form Survey (surveymonkey.co.uk)

Website: www.healthcarepartnersltd.co.uk

 

 ​

Healthcare Partners Ltd

90 Priestley Road

Guildford, Surrey

GU2 7AU 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 24 February 2023 15:48
To: MARTYN, Adrian (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <adrian.martyn@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: FW: FW: Purchase Orders outstanding

 

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Adrian,

 

Thank you for your reply.

 

There are 5 orders on hold mentioned in my email:

 

333156087, 333155488, 333156671, 333157214 and 333156106
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Please could I ask which are are ok to go?

 

Thank you.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Fri, 24 Feb 2023 at 15:31, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: MARTYN, Adrian (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <adrian.martyn@nhs.net>
Date: Fri, 24 Feb 2023 at 15:29
Subject: FW: FW: Purchase Orders outstanding
To: viamedinbox@gmail.com <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
Cc: VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Jacques (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <j.vanderwesthuizen@nhs.net>

 

Hi Kate,

 

I can confirm all 3 purchase orders have been amended to the correct price

 

Best regards,

 

Adrian Martyn
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Senior Procurement Officer

Buying Team

Tel: 01483 571122 Ext. 4132

Email: adrian.martyn@nhs.net

My Departments Email: rsch.hpljuniorbuyer@nhs.net

HPL Feedback Form: Healthcare Partners Ltd Feedback Form Survey (surveymonkey.co.uk)

Website: www.healthcarepartnersltd.co.uk

 

 

Healthcare Partners Ltd

90 Priestley Road

Guildford, Surrey

GU2 7AU 

 

 

From: VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Jacques (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <j.vanderwesthuizen@nhs.net>
Sent: 24 February 2023 14:01
To: MARTYN, Adrian (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <adrian.martyn@nhs.net>
Subject: FW: FW: Purchase Orders outstanding
Importance: High

 

Hi Adrian

 

Can the prices please be changed.

 

Kind regards

 

Jacques Van Der Westhuizen

 

From: ORGAR, Joseph (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <joseph.orgar@nhs.net>
Sent: 23 February 2023 12:31
To: VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Jacques (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <j.vanderwesthuizen@nhs.net>
Cc: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Subject: FW: FW: Purchase Orders outstanding
Importance: High

 

Hi Jacques

 

Please see below I need this stock urgently.

 

Can you please sort out for me.

 

Joe    

 

Joe Orgar

Supply Chain Assistant
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Purchasing & Supplies Dept.,

Healthcare Partners Ltd,

Egerton Road,

Guildford,

Surrey.

GU2 7XX

 

Tel: 01483 571122 Ext.: 4869  Bleep: 71 8035

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 23 February 2023 09:40
To: ORGAR, Joseph (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <joseph.orgar@nhs.net>
Cc: VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Jacques (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <j.vanderwesthuizen@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: FW: Purchase Orders outstanding

 

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning Joe,

 

I can confirm I have had no replies and the orders are still on hold: 

 

333156087, 333155488, 333156671, 333157214 and 333156106

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Thu, 23 Feb 2023 at 09:03, ORGAR, Joseph (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <joseph.orgar@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Kate

 

Can you please advise if the Buyers have amended to PO’s and forwarded them back to you.

 

Regards

 

Joe 

 

 

Joe Orgar

Supply Chain Assistant

 

Purchasing & Supplies Dept.,

Healthcare Partners Ltd,

Egerton Road,

Guildford,

Surrey.

GU2 7XX

 

Tel: 01483 571122 Ext.: 4869  Bleep: 71 8035

 

From: ORGAR, Joseph (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Sent: 20 February 2023 13:09
To: HPLJUNIORBUYER (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <rsch.hpljuniorbuyer@nhs.net>; HPLCPA (ROYAL SURREY
COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <rsch.hplcpa@nhs.net>
Cc: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk; VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Jacques (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<j.vanderwesthuizen@nhs.net>
Subject: RE: Purchase Orders outstanding
Importance: High

 

Hi

 

Can you please amend the prices and please send back to Viamed.

 

Joe   

 

Joe Orgar

Supply Chain Assistant
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Purchasing & Supplies Dept.,

Healthcare Partners Ltd,

Egerton Road,

Guildford,

Surrey.

GU2 7XX

 

Tel: 01483 571122 Ext.: 4869  Bleep: 71 8035

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 14 February 2023 09:04
To: ORGAR, Joseph (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <joseph.orgar@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: Purchase Orders outstanding

 

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning Joe,

 

Thank you for your enquiry.

 

My colleagues have emailed several times to the email address below and I have telephoned to ask if we can proceed

 

 

The three orders - 333155488, 333156087 and 333156106 are on hold as the correct pricing is as follows:

 

1114005 - Regular (Blue) - Pack of 20 = £48.00

1114006 - Premie (Orange) - Pack of 20  = £46.00
1114007 - Micro (Green) - Pack of 20 = £42.00

 

If you are able to give the authorisation to proceed in reply to my email, that would be sufficient for us.

 

I also need to advise you that part number 1114005 has a lead time of approximately 3-4 weeks.

 

We can offer an in stock alternative from the NeoMask range - part number 1114015, the price is £38.40 per pack of twenty.  I have attached a leaflet
and price list.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
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Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 14 Feb 2023 at 08:23, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: ORGAR, Joseph (ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <joseph.orgar@nhs.net>
Date: Tue, 14 Feb 2023 at 08:20
Subject: Purchase Orders outstanding
To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@viamed.co.uk>

 

Hi

 

Can you please advise when I will receive the following orders;

333155488  for EyeMax 2 Neonatal

333156087  for EyeMax 2 Neonatal

333156106  for EyeMax 2 Neonatal

 

Regards

 

Joe 

 

 

  

Joe Orgar
 

Supply Chain Assistant – Purchasing & Supplies

 

Email: joseph.orgar@nhs.net | Tel: 01483 571122 | Ext: 4869 | Bleep: 71 8035

Healthcare Partners Ltd, Egerton Road, Guildford, Surrey, GU2 7XX
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Please do not print this e-mail unless really necessary

 

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
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